Chrm PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMI 0651-0027	05-22-2001  REC 101725423	U.S. Department of Commerco Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type   New	Conveyance Type  ☐ Assignment ☐ Sec	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	ntion)	ange of Name
Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Oth	
Reel # Frame #		overnment
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	e Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	☑ Mark i additional names of conv	veying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Folke Ekelu	und	04 10 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Leif Hansso	nc	04 10 2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Emerson Er	nergy Systems AB	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United S
		an appointment of a don representative is attached
Address (line 1)   S-141 82 St	Stockholm	(Designation must be a separate document from
/ (daress ( 1)		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2)	Sweden	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm	State/Country	S-141 82
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  Comestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	State/Country	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Name and Address Enter for the first Ro	S-141 82 Zip Code
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Name and Address Enter for the first Ro	S-141 82  Zip Code eceiving Party only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stockholm  C  Domestic Representative  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Public burden reporting for this collection for reviewing the document and gous U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chemanagement and Budget, Paperwork	Name and Address Enter for the first Ro	inutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded comments regarding this burden esting end of Information and Regulatory Affa and Comments regarding this burden esting of Information Collection Budget For ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO The

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code ar	id Telephone Number	248-641-1600
Name	Richard L. Carlson		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828		
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments	attached conveyance	document # One
• •	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	•	onal numbers attached.
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb	,	• • • •
	Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
09/773,127			
			Month Day Year
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, ented executing inventor.	r the date the patent applica	ation was World Buy Teas
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		PCT
Enter PC	T application number PCT	PCT	FCT
only if a	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	PCT	PCT
Mumber	as not been assigned.		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number o	f properties involved.	# One
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of		Deposit Account	
Deposit Ad Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or it additional fees call b	e charged to the account.)	# 08-0750
Ellion io. pay	Deposit Account Number	:	00-07-00
	Authorization to charge a	additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and To the be- attached o indicated	et of my knowledge and belief, the lovego copy is a true copy of the original docum	ing information is true ont. Charges to deposi	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as  May 9, 2001
Richard L. Carlson	- Let fist		Date
Name of Pers	on Signing	ignature	

OLD E JOS	
MAY 1 5 2001 FORM PTG-1619A Expires 06/31/99 OMB 0651-00	Old Property

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Maria VI	A TEMPO	
Conveying Party	v(ies) ☐ Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached
Enter additional Cor		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Attila Mathe	04 10 2001
Name (line 2)		
Name (ine 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kjell Rundkvist	04 10 2001
ramo (mio i)	Non Kuriakviot	
Name (line 2)		
` ` `		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Göte Johansson	04 10 2001
_		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(io	es)	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	<b>—</b>	arries of resorving parties attaches
	Leiving Farty(163)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
, (ddi 500 (iii.0 2)		<u> </u>
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving
		party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		Designation must be
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment
Address (inte 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
1	City	ditional numbers attached
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	TH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Patent Number(s)
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Patent rumostor

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty. Docket No. 5228-000028

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

## SYSTEM FOR POWER CONNECTION AND RECONNECTION

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on <u>January 31, 2001</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>09/773,127</u> or PCT International Application No, and

WHEREAS, EMERSON ENERGY SYSTEMS AB, a Swedish Body Corporate, having a place of business at S-141 82 Stockholm, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to Issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

ASS	IGNN	MENT
-----	------	------

Page 2 of 2